## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s).16044/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2016 in AN No.685/2005 in Arbitration Petition No.345/2003 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. GODHANDAS GOBINDRAM ENGINEERS & CONTRACTOR & ANR.
(With interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-07-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel for the petitioner states, that Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, learned Additional Solicitor General, is leading in this matter, and that he has been waiting in this Court but in the meantime he has been called for in another Court for some other matter. She, accordingly, seeks a short adjournment.

At request and in the interest of justice, post for hearing after one week.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana) Assistant Registrar