SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16044/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2016 in AN No. 685/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GODRHANDAS GOBINDRAM ENGINEERS AND CONTRACTORS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

Date: 29-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv. Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv. Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Dimple Nagpal, ADV. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Heard the learned senior counsel for the petitioner on the question of law.

Subject to the petitioner depositing 50% of the awarded sum in the Registry of this Court within a period of three months from today, the execution of the award shall remain stayed.

(R. NATARAJAN) COURT MASTER (SH) (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER