SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33348/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2016 in AN No. 685/2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombayin Arbitration Petition No. 345 of 2003)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GODHANDAS GOBINDRAM ENGINEERS AND CONTRACTORS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Arzul Paul, Adv.

Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.

Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiva

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Uday Shankar Samudrala, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

M/S. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the first week of March, 2020 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(NEETA SAPRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)